Peninsula
Regional

Transportation

Planning

Organization

Technical Advisory
Committee (TAC)

Thursday, August 18, 2016

10:00 AM - 12 Noon

Jefferson County Library
620 Cedar Ave.

Port Hadlock, WA

Rich James, TAC Chair

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

12 Noon

7.

8.

9.

Agenda

Welcome/Introductions

Legislative Update from the Office of U.S.
Senator Maria Cantwell

Peninsula RTPO’s Travel Demand Model
Update

Brainstorming Unfunded Work Program
Items and Recommendations

2016 Peninsula RTPO’s Legislative Handout
Recommendataions

WSDOT’s Corridor Sketch Initiative Phase II:

Identify and Rank Strategies
Consolidated Grants Application Schedule

Public Comments & Announcements

Adjourn

Future Peninsula RTPO meetings:

Friday, Sept. 16, 2016 - Executive Board Meeting
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM, Mason Transit Center, Shelton, WA
Thursday, Oct. 20, 2016 - TAC Meeting
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM, Jefferson County Library, Port Hadlock.

Mike Oliver, TAC Vice-Chair

Rich James, Clallam County

Emily Wittman
Outreach Assistant & Grant
Coordinator

David Forte, Kitsap County

Debbie Clemen, WSDOT

Debbie Clemen, WSDOT

Dennis Engel, WSDOT

Debbie Clemen, WSDOT
Rich James, Clallam County

Rich James, Clallam County

For more information, please contact Debbie Clemen at 360-704-3204 or by email at
clemend@wsdot.wa.gov.

Check out the PRTPO website at: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/partners/prtpo
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